

**Bid Results - Lexington Street Sidewalk Improvements Project**

Bid Opening: Wednesday, March 6, 2024 At 10:00AM via Zoom

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Richard D'Ambrosia, Inc. Norwell, MA		J. Marchese & Sons Everett, MA		Tasco Construction Belmont, MA		I. W. Harding Construction West Bridgewater, MA		N. Granese & Sons Salem, MA	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
2A	Proposed Catch Basin (4' Diameter)	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2B	Catch Basin Frame & Grate	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
2C	Proposed Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2D	Drain Manhole Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2E	12" DI Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
2F	Core Existing Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2G	Remodel Existing Manhole or Catch Basin Structure	30	V.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
3A	Unclassified, General and Test Pit Excavation	800	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00
3B	Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
3C	Gravel Borrow	600	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00
4A	Bit. Conc. Temporary Trench 3"	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
4B	Bit. Conc. Permanent Trench 4.5"	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
4C	Bit. Conc. Patch 4.5" (Hand Work for Test Pits and Misc.)	150	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 41,250.00
4D	Remove & Reset Vertical Granite Curb	5,200	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 197,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 364,000.00
4E	New Vertical Granite Curbing	500	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00
4F	New Granite Curb Return Corners 2' Radius	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
4G	New Granite Inlet Stone for Catch Basin	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
4H	Bit. Concrete Sidewalk (3")	100	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
4I	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (4")	2,900	SY	\$ 134.00	\$ 388,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 258,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 522,000.00
4J	Cement concrete Driveway (6")	950	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 84,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 209,000.00
4K	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramps (6")	140	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 77,000.00
4L	Permanent Pavement Markings (4" yellow and white)	500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
4M	Permanent Pavement Markings (12" stop bar/cross walks)	40	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
4N	Single Face Wooden Guardrail	325	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,000.00
5A	Police	1,700	Hours	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00
5B	Silt Sack	30	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
5C	Straw Waddles & Silt Fence	750	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00
5D	Loam & Seed or Bark Mulch	5,500	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00
5E	Tree Removal	14	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
5F	Furish & Install Tree	51	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 50,490.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 56,100.00
5G	Unmarked Utility Repair	5	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
6A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
6B	Misc. Work & Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 93,995.00	\$ 93,995.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
6C	Traffic Control Management	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 137,300.00	\$ 137,300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
6D	Rodent Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
				<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$ 1,269,675.00</b>	<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$ 1,364,840.00</b>	<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$ 1,382,849.80</b>	<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$ 1,395,591.00</b>	<b>Total =</b>	<b>\$ 2,118,164.50</b>

This information is provided only as a record of the offers made by the respective companies.  
No inference should be made as to the award to rejection of offers.

Note: Written unit price prevails on  
Item 4K. Mathematical correction on  
Item 5D